PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| David K. Parker | 03/15/2006 |
| Denton Gentry | 03/13/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Extreme Networks, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3585 Monroe Street | | |
| City: | Santa Clara | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 95051 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13027973 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5034398778

Email: merissa_anderson@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Spencer K. Hunter

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2717P202C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Spencer K. Hunter

Total Attachments: 2

source=20110215_Assignment_2717P202#page1.tif source=20110215_Assignment_2717P202#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025820 FRAME: 0261 ,00 130279

CH \$40.00

501440852 REEL

Howrey Desket No.: 02453.0049.NPUS00

Extreme Ref. No.: P194

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received by each of the undersigned, **David K. Parker and Denton** Gentry hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to **Extreme Networks, Inc.** (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

in the invention(s) known as METHOD OF PROVIDING VIRTUAL ROUTER FUNCTIONALITY for which a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned (also known as United States Application No. 11/324,159, filed December 30, 2005), in any and all non-provisional applications based thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned I hereby grant the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) associated with the customer number shown below:

Customer Number: 27194

of HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP, 2942 Fairview Park Drive, Suites 200 & 300, Falls Church, Virginia 22042, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this is day of Mark, 2006.

DAVID K. PARKER

Page 1 of 2

Howrey Decket No.: 02453.0049.NPUS00

Extreme Ref. No.: P194

| | IN TESTIMO | NY WHEREOF, I have here | eunto set my hand | and seal this _/ | 3 day of Mee | <u>L</u> , 2006. |
|----------------------|----------------------------------|--|-------------------|------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| | | | DENTON | GENTRY | | |
| STATE COUNT | of <u>Cal</u> ry of <u>Sa</u> | ifornia nta Clara | SS: | | | |
| and knov acknowle | vn to me to dged to me to | day of <u>harch</u> , 20 be the individual describ have executed the foregoir erein set forth. | ed in and who | executed the fo | regoing instrume | ent, and who duly |
| (SEAL) | | MICHELE QUINNETTE Commission # 1421476 Notary Public - California Monterey County Viy Comm. Expires Jun 1, 200 | NOTARY P | | umet | |
| M. Come | niccion Evnire | o (110= 1700 | | , | | |